
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

T090N
 R049W

T093N
 R050W

T092N
 R050W

T093N
 R051W

T092N
 R051W

T093N
 R049W

T091N
 R050W T091N

 R049W

T092N
 R049W

T094N
 R051W

T094N
 R050W

T094N
 R049W

T089N
 R048W

T090N
 R048W

T092N
 R052W

T089N
 R049W

T093N
 R052W

T094N
 R052W

T094N
 R048W

T091N
 R051W

T093N
 R048W

T090N
 R050W

T091N
 R052W

T091N
 R048W

T089N
 R047W

Union

Clay Union

MidAmericanSoutheastern

Municipal - Elk Point

Union

Clay

Nora

Spink

Alsen

Burbank
Richland

Hub City

Jefferson

Hill Side

Greenfield

Midway (127)

Dakota Dunes

Bloomingdale

North Sioux City

Exhibit B

Drafted by Jason Simmons 5/28/2013

MidAmerican & Union Electric Service Territory Boundary 
Territory Map
Page 1 of 3

Legend
! City Locations - BIT

Section Boundaries - PLSS
County Boundaries - Census 2010

Electric Companies
<all other values>

COOP_AREA
MidAmerican
Union



!

Union

Southeastern

MidAmerican

Sec 24
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 36
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 20
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 25
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 23
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 13
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 35
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 26
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 15
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 14
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 10
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 12
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 34
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 22
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 11
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 27
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 3
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 2
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 1
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 19
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 18
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 31
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 30
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 7
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 6
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 29
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 24
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 19
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 23
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 22
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 8
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 21
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 32
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 5
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 16
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 9
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 21
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 17
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 4
 T093N
 R49W

Sec 15
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 33
 T094N
 R49W

Sec 20
 T093N
 R48W

Sec 28
 T094N
 R48W

Sec 17
 T093N
 R48W

Union

Big Springs

Exhibit B

Drafted by Jason Simmons 5/28/2013

MidAmerican & Union Electric Service Territory Boundary 
Big Springs
Page 2 of 3

Legend
! City Locations - BIT

Section Boundaries - PLSS
County Boundaries - Census 2010

Electric Companies
<all other values>

COOP_AREA
MidAmerican
Union



!

!

I  29 S 

I  29 N 

48
2 A

VE

334 ST

OLD HWY 105

48
1 A

VE

331 ST

48
4 A

VE

330 ST

332 ST

48
3 A

VE

335 ST

48
5 A

VE

MILITARY RD

333 ST

WY
NS

TO
NE

 D
R

STREETER DR

WESTSHORE DR

CO RD 1B

RIVER DR

N DERBY LN

MAIN ST

SH
AM

RO
CK

 R
D

DAKOTA ST

WATERS RD

LAKESHORE DR

CONNORS RD

NORTHSHORE DR

W AUTHIER AVE

CAMPBELL ST

SODRAC DR

DEER RUN CIR

WY
NS

TO
NE

 R
D

UNKNOWN

MALLARD LN

332 ST

331 ST

482 AVE

330 ST

332 ST

48
4 A

VE

Jefferson

§̈¦29

Union

Sec 7
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 18
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 30
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 6
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 31
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 19
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 1
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 13
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 5
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 32
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 21
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 36
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 25
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 24
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 29
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 20
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 33
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 28
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 12
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 8
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 9
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 4
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 17
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 16
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 18
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 3
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 17
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 13
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 27
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 16
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 34
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 10
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 15
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 11
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 22
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 14
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 2
 T089N
 R49W

Sec 35
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 11
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 26
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 2
 T089N
 R48W

Sec 23
 T090N
 R49W

Sec 15
 T090N
 R48W

Sec 35
 T090N
 R48WUnion

MidAmerican

Exhibit B

Drafted by Jason Simmons 5/28/2013

MidAmerican & Union Electric Service Territory Boundary 
Jefferson / North Sioux City / Dakota Dunes

Page 3 of 3

Legend
! City Locations - BIT

Section Boundaries - PLSS
County Boundaries - Census 2010

Electric Companies
COOP_AREA

MidAmerican
Union


	Exhibit B(1) MidAmerican & Union
	Exhibit B(2) MidAmerican & Union
	Exhibit B(3) MidAmerican & Union

